
Raiffeisen Bellinzona Ladies Open by Rado
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

17 APR 2023
City,Country

Bellinzona, SUI

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

60000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-SUI-02A-2023
ITF Supervisor 

Harri Louhos 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 428 FRA  LENE, Emma [1]

2 1027 ITA  BERTOLDO, Jessica

3 802 ITA  GIRELLI, Chiara

4 662 GER  KLASEN, Anna [13]

5 448 GBR  APPLETON, Emily [2]

6 WC *764 GBR  WEBLEY-SMITH, Emily

7 865 ITA  CHIESA, Enola

8 597 FRA  CASCINO, Estelle [10]

9 472 ROU  GAVRILA, Oana [3]

10 912 SUI  KOZAKOVA, Karolina

11 844 SUI  TSYGOUROVA, Katerina

12 683 FRA  MONNOT, Amandine [15]

13 487 SWE  CABAJ AWAD, Jacqueline [4]

14 1022 ROU  DASCALU, Nicoleta-Catalina

15 *1069 ITA  ZINGALE, Rachele Elisa

16 615 FRA  BOISSON, Lois [11]

17 493 FRA  FERRO, Fiona [5]

18 846 CAN  GRUBOR, Ana

19 796 POL  BASZAK, Weronika

20 790 FRA  SZOSTAK, Marine [16]

21 533 GER  STEUR, Joelle Lilly Sophie [6]

22 WC *1642 SUI  SELISHTA, Liriza

23 WC *677 SUI  CEMBRANOS, Paula

24 665 JPN  AYUKAWA, Mana [14]

25 542 GER  HERRMANN, Sina [7]

26 1207 ITA  CAVELLI, Carola

27 1201 ITA  GENNARO, Camilla

28 562 ITA  DI SARRA, Federica [9]

29 543 SLO  RADISIC, Nika [8]

30 WC 857 SUI  GRANWEHR, Alina

31 882 ROU  TOMA, Maria

32 633 AUS  SMITH, Tina Nadine [12]

Finals

 LENE, Emma [1]
 6-1 6-2 

 GIRELLI, Chiara
 6-7(1) 7-5 6-1 

 APPLETON, Emily [2]
 4-6 6-2 7-5 

 CASCINO, Estelle [10]
 6-3 2-6 7-6(3) 

 GAVRILA, Oana [3]
 1-6 6-4 6-3 

 MONNOT, Amandine [15]
 2-6 6-4 6-3 

 CABAJ AWAD, Jacqueline [4]
 6-0 6-2 

 BOISSON, Lois [11]
 6-3 6-1 

 FERRO, Fiona [5]
 6-2 6-1 

 SZOSTAK, Marine [16]
 6-7(2) 7-6(3) 3-0 Ret.

 STEUR, Joelle Lilly Sophie [6]
 6-0 6-0 

 CEMBRANOS, Paula
 6-0 7-5 

 HERRMANN, Sina [7]
 6-1 6-2 

 DI SARRA, Federica [9]
 6-1 6-1 

 GRANWEHR, Alina
 7-5 6-4 

 SMITH, Tina Nadine [12]
 6-3 4-6 7-6(4) 

Qualifiers

 LENE, Emma [1]
 6-2 6-0 

 CASCINO, Estelle [10]
 6-2 6-4 

 GAVRILA, Oana [3]
 2-6 6-4 6-2 

 BOISSON, Lois [11]
 6-1 3-6 7-6(5) 

 FERRO, Fiona [5]
 6-3 6-1 

 STEUR, Joelle Lilly Sophie [6]
 6-1 6-0 

 DI SARRA, Federica [9]
 3-6 7-5 6-2 

 SMITH, Tina Nadine [12]
 3-6 7-6(1) 6-1 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 LENE, Emma
2 APPLETON, Emily
3 GAVRILA, Oana
4 CABAJ AWAD, Jacqueline
5 FERRO, Fiona
6 STEUR, Joelle Lilly Sophie
7 HERRMANN, Sina
8 RADISIC, Nika

9 DI SARRA, Federica
10 CASCINO, Estelle
11 BOISSON, Lois
12 SMITH, Tina Nadine
13 KLASEN, Anna
14 AYUKAWA, Mana
15 MONNOT, Amandine
16 SZOSTAK, Marine

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name
1 SMITH, Tina Nadine

 Draw date/time:  15 APR 2023 19.27 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 ZINGALE, Rachele Elisa (ITA)
 Player representatives
 KLASEN, Anna (GER)
 MIDDENDORF, Julia (GER)
 Signature

 Harri Louhos


